Limited with effect from 30.11.2022 as per "Certificate of Incorporation Pursuant to change of Name" as certified by 

Registrar of Companies under Ministry of Corporate Affairs.  

It has been decided to sell the secured asset mentioned hereunder through E-Auction for realization of the secured 

debts due to M/s Shriram Finance Ltd., amounting to Rs.12065643/- (Rupees One Crore Twenty Lakhs Sixty 

Five Thousand Six Hundred Forty Three Only) as on.27-01-2023 plus future interest/charges/other costs 

incurred by the Secured Creditor thereon till final payment/realization. 

Shriram Auto Mall India Limited (SAMIL) 

Will sell by online e-auction on https://eauctions.samil.in/

[...]

Mandal, Nunna Su Registry, Krishna Dist., within the following boundaries:  

East: 24 feet width road, 

South: Plot No.16 belonging to P.Anjaneyulu 

West: Plot No. 11  

North: Property sold by G. Srinivasa Reddy and others 

Reserve Price Rs.53,85,000/-(Fifty Three Lakhs Eighty Five Thousand Rupees Only) 

Earnest Money Deposit 10% of the Reserve Price i.e. Rs.5,38,500/-(Five Lakhs Thirty Eight  Thousand 

Five Hundred Rupees Only) 

The title deeds of the properties can be inspected at the office of the Auctioneers or the Secured Creditor on.08-03-

2025 Time 11.00 a.m. to 05.00 p.m., by prior appointment.  For appointments, contact the Authorised Officer Mr